KAPAIA FOUNDATION NEWSLETTER



Kapaia Foundation

Contact us at: savekapaiaswingingbridge@yahoo.com or (808)639-3606

March 2023

Preserving and promoting the rich history of Kapaia Valley

issue # 23

Kapaia Foundation Scholarship 2023

Kapaia Foundation is pleased to announce its 2023 scholarship offer to a qualifying high school senior from Kaua'i. Application for the \$1000 scholarship award is attached at the bottom of this newsletter or may be obtained from any high school counselor or request by email

kapaiafoundation@gmail.com. In addition, we invite applicants to download an application from our website www.kapaiafoundation.com
Submission deadline is April 11. Email, text or call 808 639-3606 for more information.



2022 Scholarship recipient, Tyler Tanaka with Kapaia Foundation
Director, Kimo St. John Photo by Dennis Fujimoto, "The Garden Island"

Kapaia Foundation receives Kaua'i County Grant for Koinobori Kaua'i 2023



Once again, Kapaia Foundation has received a generous \$1000 grant from the County of Kaua'i for Koinobori Kaua'i 2023.

Marking the 11th year of Koinobori Kaua'i, 600+ flying carp windsocks will once again dance in the wind throughout Kapaia Valley from April 24- May 19. Kapaia Foundation displays a koinobori for each person who, by simply living in Kapaia Village during its heyday in the 1930's, contributed to its rich history. These hardworking immigrants from China, Germany, Portugal, Japan, Austria, Korea, Puerto Rico and the Philippines came with a dream for a better life. With Koinobori Kaua'i, we celebrate their contribution to Hawaii's unique multicultural society and highlight the legacy that fulfilled their dream, the beautiful children of Hawaii. Volunteers are welcome to clean and beautify the display area surrounding Kapaia Swinging Bridge. Volunteer

time schedule and work to do is flexible. Please call or text 808 639-3606 for more information. In addition, **on April 16, Sunday** 1-5 pm, volunteers are needed to pound stakes into the ground, hang ropes across the stream, take out and clean bamboo poles. Dinner will be provided. The following week, **Saturday April 22**, 8 am-12 pm, volunteers are welcome to raise the koinobori. Lunch will be provided.

For those wanting a head start on sponsoring a koinobori, an order form is attached at the bottom of this newsletter.

Kapaia Talk Story Day

Kapaia Foundation is hosting a casual talk story session on May 20 at Kapaia Swinging Bridge. We welcome anyone, old, new, visiting... interested in reminiscing and learning about the "old days" in Kapaia and all over Kaua'i. Members from old time Kapaia families Takemoto, Fujii, Inagaki/Doi, Bran are expected to be present. Please spread the word! More details will be provided by email or in our next newsletter.

Mahalo to all Kapaia Foundation Members and Supporters

Current Members

Contributor

Bill & Mary Bran

Mia & Roy Goo

Roxann Luttner

Cindra Manera

David & Nina Monasevitch

Mason & Tamra Moriguchi

Corlis Moritsugu

Kimo St. John

Helen W. Smith

George & Rie Tsukamoto

Sponsor

Ahana Family

Patrick & Joanne Ahana

Malcolm & Rose Doi

Stephen Fujii

Sponsor cont...

Calvin & Arleen Fujita

Roy Inouye (In Memory of Myra Inouye)

Janice Lillie

Allen Mizuno

Glenn Mizuno

Russell & Christine Nonaka

David & Georgina Takemoto

Randal & Debbie Ihara Valenciano (In Memory

of Muneo & Hatsuko Ihara, my paternal grandparents who were proprietors of Ihara Store in Kapaia)

Marisa Valenciano (In Memory of Grandpa Richard Ihara,

born & raised in Kapaia)

Doreen Wataya

Donna Yano

JoAnn Yukimura

Sustainer

ABG Properties Management Corp

Benefactor

Bob & Michielle Looser Laraine Moriguchi

One Time Gift

Marylou & Bob Bradley \$25 Reginald Doi 25 Gordon & Shirley Shibao 50

In Kind Gift

Clay Hiramoto 185 Vintage Postcards

Your membership makes our organization stronger. The stronger we are, the more we can do! Your support is appreciated. Lifetime membership is free and open to anyone. All you have to do is to fill out and

submit the membership form below. (or PDF printable file attached)

Membership...Includes public support listing, email announcements and open invitation to all meetings, events and activities. Benefactor membership...includes all of the above benefits, plus donor recognition at every opportunity (unless donor advises otherwise). Kapaia Foundation membership is open to anyone wishing to support the intent and purpose of Kapaia Foundation. Kapaia Foundation is a purely voluntary association whose primary source of funding is through donations and grants. Kapaia Foundation does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex, age, religious affiliation, handicap, national origin, or other personal factor.

| YES! I would li | ke to preserve and pro | omote the rich history of Kapaia Valley. |
|--|---------------------------------|--|
| Name | | |
| Address | | |
| City | State | Zip |
| Phone | | |
| E-mail | | |
| Contrib | outor Lifetime \$0 - \$99 | 9/yr donation |
| Sponso | or Membership \$100 | -499/yr donation |
| Sustain | ner Membership \$500 |)-999/yr donation |
| Benefac | ctor Membership \$100 | 00+/yr donation |
| One tim | e gift donation | |
| \$ | | |
| Print above, fill a Kapaia Foundation | and mail with check payak on | |
| Address: 4453 La | aukini Rd. Lihue, HI 96766 | |